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81. Are you at least 18 years old and . Supports .
registered to vote in [STATE]? Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
9 [ ] Y S ottt bbb 100% | 100% 100% 100%
NO ot - - - -
DONEKNOW ..., - - - -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you : Supports :
enerally think of yourself as a stron Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
gD yt t y t D ,[g Strong DEMOCTaL........c.cvecereieieieeeeneiee s 25% 51% 1% 2%
emocrat, not very strong Lemocrat, WK DEMOCTAL ..o 11 19 2 6
strong Republican, not very strong Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........c.............. 7 14 1 9
Republican, an independent, or some INAEPENABNL.......voo oo 12 10 9 59
other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the Republicans ........................ 7 1 13 3
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you  think of WeakRepubllgan ............................................................. 14 4 24 18
. Strong RepUBlCaN ..o, 24 1 50 2
yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party? DEMOCRAT (NET)..vovoeeoereeeveeeeeeseee oo essseeenenes 35% 70 3 8
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o, 26 25 22 72
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....oveveeeeeeeeineeneeneeseeseesesesssenenss 38 5 74 20
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....covververeereeeereireeneene, 43% 84 4 17
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccovrrurererrreennene. 45 6 87 24
P2. How important is politics to your : Supports :
ersonal identity? Harris  Trump Undecided
P y Very important ..o 29% 33% 27% 7%
Somewhat important..........c.coeeernenneens 38 35 42 29
Not t00 IMPOrtaNt ..., 22 20 22 40
Not at all important..........ccooevrrrerrennnereeeen, 12 12 9 23
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 67% 69 69 37
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....veiriierieireenceereieceeeeceene, 33 31 31 63
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VP24M. If the election for President were — TSUPports ——
held today and these were the , L, | Fads - Trump ndecice
candidates, who would you vote for? [IF Eemocrat Kamala Harris ...... e 46% 97% - -
X ) ean Democrat Kamala Harris ...........ccccoevvveevicreincnnn, 1 1 - -
NOT SURE] But if you had to decide Republican Donald TFUMP..............ocoovreeeeeeeccccccrrrereeeees 46 - 97 -
today, which way would you lean? [IF Lean Republican Donald Trump .............ceeeeereeererereeereeeee 1 - 2 -
THIRD PARTY OR UNDECIDED] And if the Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr................. 1 * * 8
election were between only Democrat Lean Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr........ * * * 2
. ; Libertarian candidate Chase OliVer ..........c.ccocoveiveeneene. 1 * * 6
Kamala Harris and Republican Donald Lean Libertarian candidate Chase Oliver ............c.cccuc.... * * - -
Trump, who would you vote for? [IF NOT Green Party candidate Jill Stein ........................cccriirinns 1 * 10
HARRIS OR TRUMP] And if the election Lean Green Party candidate Jill Stein ............cccovevennnee, * - -
were between only Democrat Kamala Independent candidate Corne(I;West ............................... * * * 3
. . Lean Independent candidate Cornel West............cc........ - - - -
uﬁg'\zoivéjysfsggl?gg Donald Trump, Completely undecided ..........cooeveveercrveecseecseenns 4 1 * 72
HARRIS (NET)...oovoeiierieienersrississesesessesesessssssssssssneens 47% 98 - -
TRUMP (NET) ..o ssesssesssesssssssssns 47 - 99 -
KENNEDY JR (NET) .cooveevrrerirerneenseesesessnsssssssssnenns 1 * * 9
OLIVER (NET) c.ovoeverirrereeseeessnsesessesssessssssssssssssssssenas 1 1 * 6
STEIN (NET).vveveererrireeseeseeseessseessesssesssssssssssssssssseres 1 * * 10
WEST (NET)oooveriieienieciseriseessessssssssesssessesssssesssns * * * 3
HARRIS 2-WAY (NET) ...ooevvrvririeeineresiesessssssssssssseeerns 48% 100 - -
TRUMP 2-WAY (NET) c.ooovrerinieniseisesisesessesesessssssessans 47 - 100 -
Q1. Generally speaking, would you say — TSUPPOFtS TP
i i ; _Harris rump ndecide
tﬂ::gris If?t tZ?r:;Li]:r:ryO:Og?fy :r:etgzaa?'gr:n Headed in the right direction.........c.ccoovvenenireicineenn, 31% 55% 8% 13%
9 9 Off on the Wrong track ..........cccoeereeienrnreneereereinreeineennes 69 45 92 87

track?

B1. The following is a list of issues facing the country today. Please indicate whether you believe the presidential candidates should be
talking more or less about each issue and their plans to address it.

MORE About the LESS NET
Much Somewhat | same amount | Somewhat Much = MORE LESS

o The economy and JODS ... 60% 26 13 1 * 86% 2
Supports Harris | 49% 31 18 1 * 80% 2

Supports Trump | 72% 21 6 1 1 92% 1

Supports Undecided | 58% 19 20 3 - 7% 3

© SOCIAl SECUMEY .....ovovveeeerereresscsseeerereresessss s 48% 30 19 2 1 78% 3
Supports Harris | 53% 28 17 2 * 81% 2

Supports Trump | 42% 34 20 3 1 76% 4

Supports Undecided | 49% 19 28 1 2 68% 4

© [MMIGFAtION ....oooovoe s 47% 21 22 6 3 68% 9
Supports Harris | 25% 28 32 10 5 53% 15

Supports Trump | 70% 15 1 2 1 86% 4

Supports Undecided | 35% 18 31 8 9 53% 16

® HEalth Care.........cceseessssressssssss e 46% 31 20 2 1 77% 4
Supports Harris | 55% 29 14 2 * 84% 2

Supports Trump | 37% 33 25 3 2 70% 5

Supports Undecided | 46% 27 26 1 - 73% 1
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B1. The following is a list of issues facing the country today. Please indicate whether you believe the presidential candidates should be
talking more or less about each issue and their plans to address it.

MORE About the LESS NET
Much  Somewhat | same amount | Somewhat  Much = MORE LESS

o The national debt.................cooooieecereeeeee e 44% 30 22 3 1 74% 5
Supports Harris | 33% 32 29 4 1 65% 6

Supports Trump | 56% 27 14 2 1 83% 3

Supports Undecided | 39% 30 26 - 4 69% 4

© ADOTHON.....ooovoveveveveveceecee s 31% 18 26 12 12 49% 24
Supports Harris | 46% 22 23 5 3 68% 9

Supports Trump | 17% 15 30 18 21 32% 39

Supports Undecided | 29% 10 29 14 18 39% 33

o Climate change/the environment................cccooovcccevveernssssssiins 29% 23 25 10 13 52% 23
Supports Harris | 44% 31 20 3 1 75% 5

Supports Trump | 14% 15 28 17 26 29% 43

Supports Undecided | 22% 21 40 5 11 43% 16

® FOTQIGN PONICY. ... 29% 31 33 6 2 60% 7
Supports Harris | 21% 32 40 6 1 53% 7

Supports Trump | 38% 31 24 5 2 69% 7

Supports Undecided | 26% 26 40 3 5 52% 8

B2. Below is that same list of issues you just saw. For each, please indicate how important it is to you that candidates for President in
2024 have a plan to address this issue.

NOT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT

® The €CONOMY ANG JODS .......ovvvvvvvrererererirererirererererisesssesesesssesssssesssssssssssssssssesenes 78% 20 1 1 98% 2
Supports Harris | 72% 26 2 1 97% 3

Supports Trump | 84% 15 1 1 99% 1

Supports Undecided | 74% 22 4 - 96% 4

© SOCIAl SECUMLY .....ooovovvvveevevevesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 68% 27 4 1 95% 5
Supports Harris | 74% 22 4 * 96% 4

Supports Trump | 62% 33 5 1 95% 5

Supports Undecided | 65% 31 3 2 95% 5

O HEAIN CArE...........oooe s 63% 32 4 1 95% 5
Supports Harris | 74% 24 1 * 99% 1

Supports Trump | 53% 40 6 2 92% 8

Supports Undecided | 59% 37 4 96% 4

O [MMUGEALION ......ooovvvevevevevcerecererereceeeeersrersresssss s sssssseseees 58% 30 9 2 88% 12
Supports Harris | 40% 42 14 3 82% 18

Supports Trump | 77% 17 4 1 95% 5

Supports Undecided | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16

© The NAtional debt...............ccooioeee e 54% 36 8 2 90% 10
Supports Harris | 43% 43 12 2 87% 13

Supports Trump | 65% 29 5 1 94% 6

Supports Undecided | 56% 39 3 2 95% 5




Global Strategy Group 45519 PGPF Battleground Page 4/10

B2. Below is that same list of issues you just saw. For each, please indicate how important it is to you that candidates for President in
2024 have a plan to address this issue.

NOT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat that all IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT

© ADOTHION.....oooovveeveccececeeereeeee s 48% 27 16 10 75% 25
Supports Harris | 68% 24 7 2 92% 8

Supports Trump | 29% 30 24 17 59% 41

Supports Undecided | 35% 29 17 18 65% 35

® FOTQIGN POLICY ... ssssssnnoos 42% 44 11 2 86% 14
Supports Harris | 37% 49 12 2 86% 14

Supports Trump | 49% 38 10 2 88% 12

Supports Undecided | 37% 46 1 6 83% 17

o Climate change/the environment...............ccccoorrerrrnssencinennns 39% 31 16 15 69% 31
Supports Harris | 59% 31 8 2 90% 10

Supports Trump | 19% 29 24 28 48% 52

Supports Undecided | 32% 46 12 10 78% 22

As you may know, the national debt recently surpassed $35 trillion for the first time and is projected to reach $36 trillion by Election Day.
Interest on the debt averages $2.4 billion per day, or $7,000 for every American household this year.

Q18. Knowing this, how important is it for : Supports .
2024 presidential candidates to have a Haris -~ Trump  Undecided
lan topaddre the rising national debt? Very important ..o 70% 65% 76% 69%
p 58 the nsing - SOMEWhat IMPOMANt ... 25 29 20 2%

Not that important ..., 4 5 3 6
Not at all important............ccccvveerieienceerce e, 1 1 1 *
IMPORTANT (NET) .oovvooorereerveeesessseessveesssseesseeesssseenseee 95% 94 97 93
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .c.evvooeveereeeveeeeesseeeveeesssseennens 5 6 3 7

In fact, the national debt is on pace to reach $57 trillion in just 10 years. We already spend more on interest on the national debt than we
do on Medicare, national defense, infrastructure, education, climate, children or public health. In order to stabilize the debt, leaders will
have to find savings in the budget by raising revenue or cutting spending - or some combination of both.

Q19. And knowing this, once again, how : Supports :
important is it for 2024 presidential Harris  Trump  Undecided
pd'd tes to h lan t pdd th Very important ..o 66% 63% 70% 63%

C,a,n I ae,S 0 have a plan o? ress the Somewhat important...........ccccevevieicrie s 29 31 26 32
rising national debt - even if that plan Not that IMPOMAN ...........crrvveeeereeeeeer e 4 5 3 6
includes spending cuts or raising taxes? Not at all IMPOTtaNt....................ocveereerereessssiriieirereneeeeess 1 1 1 -

IMPORTANT (NET) ..t 95% 94 96 94
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...t 5 6 4 6
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Over the past few years, high inflation has resulted in rising costs across the economy, from groceries to travel to housing. Economists
say that lowering the national debt helps reduce inflation over time.

Q20. Knowing this, how important is it to
you that candidates for President in 2024
include plans to address the national
debt in their economic proposals?

Q21. And once again, knowing all of this,
are you hearing too much about, not
enough about, or the right amount from
2024 presidential candidates about the
national debt and candidates' plans to
address it?

Q22. Do you agree or disagree that
candidates for President in 2024 should
prioritize addressing the national debt in
order to combat high inflation, even if
doing so means raising taxes and/or
cutting spending?

Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
Very important ..o 71% 67% 7% 67%
Somewhat important. 25 28 20 28
Not that important...... 3 4 2 4
Not at all impPortant.........ccccveveurererreninnereeeeeneene, 1 1 * 1
IMPORTANT (NET) ..o, 96% 95 97 95
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o, 4 5 3 5
Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
Hearing far too much about.............ccoovvrenenrreirinnene, 4% 3% 4% 3%
Hearing somewhat too much about 6 7 6 6
Hearing about the right amount.............. 27 32 23 3
Hearing somewhat too little about ..........cccccovevcerinnnee, 35 38 34 21
Hearing far too little about...........cccccevevvivevciercicce, 28 20 34 39
TOO MUCH (NET)..oeceeereeeieeeiseineeneeneeneeseeeesseseeeneens 10% 10 9 8
TOO LITTLE (NET).ooceeveeeeereereeerereeeseesseseeseeesssesessnnens 63 58 68 60
Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
SHrONGIY 8QTEE ... 43% 35% 50% 51%
Somewhat agree....... 45 51 39 38
Somewhat disagree .. 9 9 8 9
Strongly diSAGrEe .......cvvueeeieireieeireeeesee e 3 4 3 2
AGREE (NET) ..ot sssssesssnens 88% 87 89 89
DISAGREE (NET).....cvisirrireereeeireineressssessissese e sssssenenss 12 13 11 1

B3. Below is a list of statements about the national debt. For each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with this statement.

Candidates should focus on addressing the national debt in order to...

o Protect programs like Medicare and Social Security for
future generations ...
Supports Harris
Supports Trump
Supports Undecided

e Help combat high inflation and rising cost of living ...................
Supports Harris
Supports Trump
Supports Undecided

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly AGREE DISAGREE
73% 22 3 2 95% 5
7% 18 3 2 96% 4
69% 25 4 2 95% 5
66% 30 3 1 96% 4
70% 24 4 2 94% 6
66% 29 4 2 94% 6
75% 20 3 2 95% 5
62% 28 8 2 90% 10
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B3. Below is a list of statements about the national debt. For each, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with this statement.

Candidates should focus on addressing the national debt in order to...

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly = AGREE DISAGREE
o Stabilize the economy and create jobs ... 67% 28 4 2 95% 5
Supports Harris 62% 32 4 1 95% 5
Supports Trump 72% 23 3 1 96% 4
Supports Undecided 62% 29 7 3 90% 10
o Help lower interest rates ... 55% 38 5 2 93% 7
Supports Harris 52% 41 6 2 93% 7
Supports Trump 58% 35 5 2 93% 7
Supports Undecided 52% 39 7 2 90% 10
Q27. Would you be more likely to support Supports
a candidate that: . ~ ‘ . Harris  Trump Undecided
Promises to stabilize the national debt in order to
combat inflation, even if that means raising taxes or
CUING SPENAING......vvveriierireieiee s 69% 68% 70% 1%
Promises not to raise taxes or cut spending.................... 31 32 30 29

If lawmakers do nothing about Social Security, there will be an automatic 21% benefit cut for all Social Security recipients starting in just
9 years, which would mean a $17,000 annual cut for the typical retired couple.

Q28. Knowing this, how important is it to . Supports _
ou that candidates for President in 2024 Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
% o o orevent automatic outs £ VI IMPOMANE oo 76% | 81%  72% 68%
ave a plan 10 prevent automatic Cuts 10 Somewhat important. 21 17 2% 25
Social Security? NOt that IMPOMANL ..crereererescrsersesrsersrsessere 3 2 3 7
Not at all important............ccovvenncnnceeeene, 1 * 1 -
IMPORTANT (NET) oo 9% | 98 96 93
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..ooeeeeeseserese e 4 2 4 7

B4. Below is a list of potential solutions to strengthen Social Security and prevent automatic cuts. For each, please indicate whether you

support or oppose this solution as part of a plan to prevent automatic cuts.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Increase taxes and reduce benefits for higher-income
AMETICANS ......ooooooeeooeeseeeeeee s sssssssssnnes 45% 30 14 11 75% 25
Supports Harris 58% 25 9 8 83% 17
Supports Trump 33% 34 19 14 68% 32
Supports Undecided 34% 36 20 9 71% 29
o A combination of benefit adjustments and tax increases...... 21% 42 24 13 63% 37
Supports Harris 26% 41 23 1 67% 33
Supports Trump 17% 42 26 15 59% 41
Supports Undecided 16% 46 26 1 62% 38
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B4. Below is a list of potential solutions to strengthen Social Security and prevent automatic cuts. For each, please indicate whether you
support or oppose this solution as part of a plan to prevent automatic cuts.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Raise the taxes that fund Social Security.............ccccccorvrrrreiiis 21% 39 25 15 60% 40
Supports Harris 25% 41 24 10 66% 34

Supports Trump 18% 37 26 19 55% 45

Supports Undecided 1% 41 35 13 52% 48

o Gradually raise the retirement age for those under the age

015 19% 33 28 20 52% 48
Supports Harris 18% 32 29 21 50% 50

Supports Trump 19% 34 27 19 53% 47

Supports Undecided 16% 41 32 10 58% 42

o Reduce benefits for future recipients (those currently under,

the age 0f 50)...........oocoeeeeee et 12% 25 33 30 37% 63
Supports Harris 12% 23 32 33 35% 65
Supports Trump 12% 27 35 27 38% 62
Supports Undecided 3% 37 33 27 41% 59
Q34. Would you be more likely to support Supports
a candidate that: Harris  Trump Undecided
Has a plan to prevent automatic cuts to Social Security
through spending cuts or tax iNCreases............coeeveeneen: 59% 61% 58% 61%
Promises not to touch Social Security ...........ccccrvvreenene. 41 39 42 39

The leaders we elect this fall will face significant budget decisions. Candidates for president have put forward their ideas, including
proposals to lower tax rates, to eliminate taxes on Social Security, to increase the child tax credit and more. Decisions on taxes impact
how much money there is to spend on government programs and how much debt and interest costs the country takes on for the future.

Q35. Knowing this, do you agree or : Supports .
disagree that candidates for President in Haris  Trump  Undecided
2022 should be asked what impact their SErONGIY AQTEE ..o 60% 58% 64% 55%
) . p SomMeWhat agree........ccovuvveveunireresee e 34 37 31 28
tax plans will have on the national debt? Somewhat diSAGrEE ..........ovvvvererereeeeeereeeereseseees s 4 4 4 15
Strongly diSAQrEE.......ccvvvevcvirecree s 1 1 1 3
AGREE (NET).....ooooomroveeeeeeesssesssssssoooseseeeeesesessssssneennnes 94% | 95 95 82
DTY:Ye T2l = = (N[ =3 OO 6 5 5 18
Q36. Does a candidate releasing a tax : Supports :
lan without addressing how it wil Hamis  Trump  Undecided
.p tth tional d btg K MUCh MOTE IKEIY ... 10% 10% 11% 6%
Impact the national aebl make you more SOMEWNAL MOFE TKELY...rvrereersersrsereeneeesersrsre 14 13 14 13
likely or less likely to vote for that NO IMPACL....crrerrerserssesseessesssessserssessesessserse 32 35 28 37
candidate? Somewhat €85 IKEIY ......oovvvvvvveeeeereceseesereeeeereseeeeeeesssees 28 29 27 32
MUCH €8S TKEIY....vvrrrrreeeeeeeeeeeee e, 16 13 20 13
MORE LIKELY (NET) oo, 23% | 23 25 18
LESS LIKELY (NET)..ccoooooooeeoeeveeeeeeeeeseesesescc oo, 44 42 47 45
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Q37. Would you be more likely to support Supports
a candidate who: Harris  Trump Undecided
' Promises not to add to the national debt, even if it
means allowing some tax cuts to expire or making
SPENAING CUS.....ooveeriiiiretee s 74% 73% 74% 81%
Promises to cut taxes even if it adds to the national
AEDE .o 26 27 26 19
Q38. Which of the following are you _ Supports .
ersonally more concerned about? Haris ~ Trump  Undecided
P y RiSiNG INflAtioN ......c..cvviveieirineecee e, 82% 80% 85% 75%
RISING tAXES ....vuvrerieeiieeieiree e 18 20 15 25
Q39. Which of the following are you : Supports .
ersonally more concerned about? Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
P y RISING tAXES ..o 52% 41% 61% 61%
Decreasing funding for government programs................. 48 59 39 39
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D100. What is your gender? Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
AMAN <o 47% 42% 53% 42%
A WOMAN ...ttt 53 58 47 58
Self-deSCrDE ..o s * * * -
DAGE. What is your age? Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
1829 .t 13% 13% 1% 20%
B0 ..o 22 20 24 21
A5-B4....oooeeeee e 16 15 16 13
BE-BA ...t 19 18 20 16
B5F .ot 30 33 28 30
D102. What is the last grade of school or : Supports :
level of education you completed? Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
Yy P Did not complete high school ............ccooeviineeniierirniene, 3% 3% 3% 2%
Graduated high SChool..........ccccceveivierciee e, 27 22 33 21
Attended technical or vocational school ..............cccceeee.. 5 5 5 3
Attended some college but no degree.......ccccevevveeeennn, 21 22 19 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 12 14 10 15
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 22 23 22 21
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.) cvuveerreereeeereereisesessseeneeseeseeseessesesssnenes 10 12 7 16
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you . Supports :
enerally think of yourself as: Harris ~ Trump  Undecided
g y y VEry IDEral.........coevveverersescsssse s 11% 20% 2% 3%
Somewhat liberal 14 27 3 8
MOTEIALE........ceveecieieere e 42 45 37 64
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE...........cc.eveurieiereeereeseeins 19 6 33 22
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 14 2 26 3
LIBERAL (NET) ...ooevivieriereciseisee st 25% 47 5 11
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o 33 8 59 25
DRACEUM. And to ensure a . Supports _
representative sample of adults, could SlacAfican Amer 0 Hg—:’o'/s T"‘;‘/” U"dfg;/ded
you please indicate your race? [ Wﬁﬁelcgﬁggéiawencan ................................................... 1 o 2 o o o 0 o
BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider HISPANICILALING ..o ersessessesserseesesses e 7 8 6 11
yourself of Hispanic or Latino origin or Asian/Asian American 2 1 2 6
ancestry? Pacific ISIaNder ..., * * * -
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous................. 1 1 1 -
Middle Eastern/North African...........cccoverenenrernineeneene. * * - -
OthET . 1 1 1 *
Q40. Which of the following best : Supports .
describes you and your family? Haris  Trump  Undecided
y y y WOrKING Class .......vueeeeieeirereeseecseesenereee s 28% 28% 29% 25%
Lower middIe Class .........ccrreurimrencenireneineeireencseesceene, 25 25 25 22
MiddIE CIASS .....vvuvrerrerirerieisrissieeree e 36 36 36 34
Upper middle Class .........ccocoevreeriieesiceesee e, 7 8 7 1
AFIUENE ..o 1 1 1 4
I'MNOESUE .. 3 2 3 14
VH20. [IF OLD ENOUGH TO VOTE] Thinking : Supports :
back, in the November 2020 general Haris ~ Trump  Undecided
| ti, n for President. who did g vot Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........cccccovrneninincninnn, 43% 82% 5% 28%
election for Fresident, who did you vote Voted for Republican Donald TrUMP ......o.cooevveerroree 42 4 84 25
for? Or did you not vote in that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISE...........ovrrvvveeerersreeereeeessseesseeess 2 2 1 14
Did NOt VOLB....evvevveierisre e 13 12 11 33
ALLOCATED BIDEN (NET).....covvuirrereeresieriseriesriennene, 43% 83 5 29
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET) ....cvvvrerrierreiseeiseissieirsinneenns 43 5 84 27
REGION. What state do you live in? Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
AFIZONA....coieieieieccecce e, 14% 14% 14% 13%
GBOTGIA c.v.vvoererirerere ettt 14 14 14 18
MICRIGAN ..o 14 14 15 1
NEVAGA ...ovieir s 14 14 14 12
NOrth Caroling..........c.veeeereereereereeeireeceseereeseeeee e, 14 14 14 13
Pennsylvania ..o, 14 15 15 13
WISCONSIN ...t 14 14 14 19
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AZREGION. AZ Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
AZ - Phoenix DMA - Maricopa..........ccunereremrerseninceneen: 60% 59% 60% 68%
AZ - Phoenix DMA - ReSt .......ccovvvrireieiiesersessssnion, 19 15 23 18
AZ - Tucson/Yuma/ABQ DMAS .........ocverreneinieireineinns 21 26 16 14
GAREGION. GA Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
GA - Atlanta DMA ..o, 69% 70% 68% 66%
GA = RES ... 31 30 32 34
MIREGION. MI Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
MI - Detroit DMA ..o sssssssessssnenns 49% 56% 42% 55%
MI - Grand Rapids DMA ..........ccccoovmrrmermrnnrnsissenseennenns 23 18 28 19
ME= RESE ..o 28 27 29 26
NCREGION. NC Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
NC - Charlotte DMA..........ccoovrrrenreneirernerssissesssenenns 27% 27% 27% 30%
NC - Other DMAS........ccoererrirerineenerseeessesssssssssssssssssnesns 41 39 45 28
NC - Raleigh DMA ..o sssissessssneens 31 34 28 42
NVREGION. NV Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
NV - Clark COUNLY .......ovoveeeeereeeeeircie e csseeeeenes 70% 70% 68% 80%
NV = RESE ..ot 30 30 32 20
PAREGION. PA Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
PA - Philadelphia DMA .........ccooorvinernrieriseinsissessseneenns 41% 45% 37% 49%
PA - Pittsburgh DMA.........coovrireircecneresee e, 22 21 24 10
PA-RESE ...t 37 35 39 41
WIREGION. WI Region Supports
Harris  Trump Undecided
WI - Madison/Green Bay DMAS ..........cccovenerneeerirnieneen: 38% 40% 34% 36%
WI - Milwaukee DMA ...........ocvreeirenrinereeeie e 39 40 38 41
W= RESE ..o 24 20 28 23




